
Species Shoulder mount Full Mount European Mount Tanning Full Skin Tanning   
Back-skin

Baboon 1.094 2.644 382 313 N/A
Barbary Sheep 1.492 5.495 716 395 242
Blesbock, Common 1.220 4.424 531 488 287
Blesbock, White 1.220 4.424 531 488 287
Bontebock 1.272 4.475 583 488 287
Buffalo 2.953 13.399 1079 1.182 531
Bushbock 1.149 3.186 543 337 220
Bushpig 1.285 3.186 417 453 265
Civet cat 1.096 2.150 468 302 176
Cheetah 1.273 5.254 457 660 331
Crocodile < 2,5 meter N/A 4.874 N/A 1.691 N/A
Crocodile 2,5 -3 meter N/A 5.480 N/A 1.899 N/A
Crocodile 3- 4 meter NA 6.380 N/A 2.257 N/A
Crocodile 4 -5 meter N/A 8.831 N/A 2.778 N/A
Damara Dik-DIk 873 2.020 382 337 198
Duiker, Blue 891 2.200 405 337 220
Duiker, Grey 891 2.200 405 337 220
Giraffe/Giraf 5.404 POR N/A 2.954 1.579
Eland 2.669 14.874 1028 1.019 453
Elephant POR POR POR POR POR
Fallow Deer 1.285 5.809 618 423 220
Gemsbock/Oryx 1.723 6.729 716 660 398
Grysbock 994 2.119 393 337 209
Red Hartebeest 1.411 5.030 669 660 309
Hippo/Flodhest POR POR POR POR POR
Hyena 1.301 4.329 468 579 231
Impala 1.220 3.792 568 395 231
Jackall 760 1.754 508 325 209
Klipspringer 880 2.200 382 337 220
Kudu 1.856 9.578 842 707 331
Red Lechwe 1.652 4.471 721 521 242
Leopard 1.388 5.107 676 788 409
Lion Male 1.999 8.995 1131 938 420
Lioness 1.873 7.210 1022 730 409
Caracal/Lynx 1.076 3.461 681 377 198
Nyala 1.492 5.177 618 551 320
Oribi 891 1.934 445 325 209
Ostrich 2.755 6.081 POR 516 276
Porcupine N/A 2.107 POR POR N/A
Reedbuck, Common 1.127 3.808 543 400 220
Reedbuck, Mountain 1.127 3.662 480 400 220
Rhebock, vaal 1.197 3.039 480 411 220
Rihno POR POR POR POR POR
Roan 1.833 6.729 704 660 320
Sable 1.833 6.729 704 660 320
Springbock, common 1.174 3.337 531 430 231
Springbock, golden 1.174 3.337 531 430 231
Springbock, white 1.174 3.337 531 430 231
Steenbock 891 2.342 405 302 176
Tsessebe 1.399 4.786 531 597 309
Warthog 1.203 3.039 480 395 231
Waterbuck 1.763 6.582 704 742 376
Wildebeest, Black 1.584 6.415 750 702 309
Wildebeest, Blue 1.584 6.415 750 702 309
Zebra, Hartmann´s 1.576 7.114 N/A 981 453
Zebra, Burchell´s 1.524 7.063 N/A 930 453

First Class Trophy Taxidermy - 2024 
NAMIBIA  

ALL INCLUSIVE PRICE LIST (EURO) 
FOR HUNTERS LIVING IN USA AND CANADA  

TOTAL OVERVIEW 
(see breakdown for each type of mount on next pages) 

INCLUSIVE  “DIP & PACK” IN NAMIBIA , EXPORT DOCUMENTS, VETERINARY INSPECTION,  
PACKING & CRATING, AIRFREIGHT FROM NAMIBIA INTO EU, EU IMPORT VAT, TRANSPORT TO FIRST CLASS 

TROPHY’S TAXIDERMY WORKSHOP, TAXIDERMY WORK, INSURANCE AND FINAL DELIVERY TO INCOMING AGENT IN 
HUNTERS COUNTRY (i.e. NEW YORK, SAN FRANCISCO, DALLAS, VANCOUCER, MONTREAL etc.)

NOT INCLUDED 
• EU import veterinary inspec2on and cer2ficate, CVED : 250 EURO per hunter (no maBer number of trophies) 
• EU import custom clearance, terminal cost, handling: 190 EURO per hunter (no maBer number of trophies) 
• Bank charges and adm. cost is 2% of total invoice amount 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
• ALL INCLUSIVE prices are quoted in EURO   
• Minimum orders is 1.000 EURO 
• 50% deposit is required                                                                                                                    Continues on next page



• 50% deposit is required                                                                                                                    

• Pedestals, wooden frames, special habitats are calculated separately 
• Open mouth mounts is addi2onal surcharge 
• Half mounts is 65% of the price for Full Mount 
• Felt on skin is +15% of the price for tanning 
• The insurance covers trophy fee, "Dip & Pack" costs, shipping cost and taxidermy cost, total up to 2,000 EURO per trophy. Covers from 

date when our forwarding agent pick-up the trophy by the local  "Dip & Pack" taxidermist un2l delivery of the trophy to hunters 
broker. It’s possible to buy extra insurance cover, cost is 1% of insured amount 

• As delivery is to a non-EU country, there will be shipping to a incoming broker in hunters country with addi2onal local cost for custom 
clearance, VAT and delivery within the country. 

• Any import CITES permits required are the responsibility of the client. We offer to assist with this process 
• Due to the nature of the materials, First Class Trophy cannot be  held responsible for hair loss damage or any damage done to the 

hide in Africa

Continues on next page



Species Taxidermy 
work

“DIP & PACK”     
Cleaning and 

export 
preparation of 

trophy.             
Export papers

Airfreight from 
Namibia to EU.                 

Transport to 
taxidermy 
workshop.                  

Final delivery to 
incoming agent in 
hunters country

Packing    
&     

Crating

Insurance 
coverage up 

to 2.000 
EURO per 

trophy

 Import           
VAT

Total   
amount

Baboon 560 79 313 125 84 23 35 1.094
Barbary Sheep 740 79 500 200 111 27 35 1.492
Blesbock, Common 560 79 438 175 84 25 35 1.220
Blesbock, White 560 79 438 175 84 25 35 1.220
Bontebock 560 130 438 175 84 25 35 1.272
Buffalo 1.410 130 1.125 450 212 42 35 2.953
Bushbock 560 79 368 175 84 24 35 1.149
Bushpig 670 79 375 150 101 25 35 1.285
Civet cat 470 130 368 175 71 23 35 1.096
Cheetah 670 130 313 125 101 25 35 1.273
Crocodile < 2,5 meter N/A N/A NA N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Crocodile 2,5 -3 meter N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Crocodile 3-4 meter N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Crocodile 4 -5 meter N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Damara Dik-dik 380 130 250 100 57 21 35 873
Duiker, Blue 440 79 250 100 66 21 35 891
Duiker, Grey 440 79 250 100 66 21 35 891
Giraffe 2.950 230 1.680 800 443 66 35 5.404
Eland 1.210 79 1.125 450 182 39 35 2.669
Elephant POR POR POR POR POR POR POR N/A
Fallow Deer 670 79 375 150 101 25 35 1.285
Gemsbock/Oryx 830 79 625 250 125 30 35 1.723
Grysbock 420 79 375 150 63 22 35 994
Red Hartebeest 670 79 500 200 101 26 35 1.411
Hippo POR POR POR POR POR POR POR N/A
Hyena 640 130 375 150 96 25 35 1.301
Impala 560 79 438 175 84 25 35 1.220
Jackall 320 79 250 100 56 20 35 760
Klipspringer 430 79 250 100 65 21 35 880
Kudu 890 79 688 275 134 31 35 1.856
Red Lechwe 670 130 688 275 101 29 35 1.652
Leopard 670 130 375 150 101 26 87 1.388
Lion Male 870 130 750 300 131 32 87 1.999
Lioness 870 130 625 250 131 31 87 1.873
Caracal/Lynx 510 130 250 100 77 23 87 1.076
Nyala 740 79 500 200 111 27 35 1.492
Oribi 440 79 250 100 66 21 35 891
Ostrich 1.610 79 750 300 242 40 35 2.755
Porcupine N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

First Class Trophy Taxidermy - 2024 
NAMIBIA  

ALL INCLUSIVE PRICE LIST (EURO) 
FOR HUNTERS LIVING IN USA AND CANADA  

SHOULDERMOUNT 
INCLUSIVE  “DIP & PACK” IN NAMIBIA , EXPORT DOCUMENTS, VETERINARY INSPECTION,  

PACKING & CRATING, AIRFREIGHT FROM NAMIBIA INTO EU, EU IMPORT VAT, TRANSPORT TO FIRST CLASS TROPHY’S 
TAXIDERMY WORKSHOP, TAXIDERMY WORK, INSURANCE AND FINAL DELIVERY TO INCOMING AGENT                        

IN HUNTERS COUNTRY (i.e. NEW YORK, SAN FRANCISCO, DALLAS, VANCOUCER, MONTREAL etc.)

Pricelist breakdown



Reedbuck, Common 480 79 438 175 72 24 35 1.127
Reedbuck, Mountain 480 79 438 175 72 24 35 1.127
Rhebock, vaal 540 79 438 175 81 24 35 1.197
Rhino POR POR N/A POR POR POR POR N/A
Roan 870 79 688 275 131 31 35 1.833
Sable 870 79 688 275 131 31 35 1.833
Springbock, common 520 79 438 175 78 24 35 1.174
Springbock, golden 520 79 438 175 78 24 35 1.174
Springbock, white 520 79 438 175 78 24 35 1.174
Steenbock 440 79 250 100 66 21 35 891
Tsessebe 660 79 500 200 99 26 35 1.399
Warthog 600 79 375 150 90 24 35 1.203
Waterbuck 810 79 688 275 122 30 35 1.763
Wildebeest, Black      710 79 625 250 107 28 35 1.584
Wildebeest, Blue 710 79 625 250 107 28 35 1.584
Zebra, Hartmann's 740 130 500 200 111 28 67 1.576
Zebra, Burchell 740 79 500 200 111 27 67 1.524

Species Taxidermy 
work

“DIP & PACK”     
Cleaning and 

export 
preparation of 

trophy.             
Export papers

Airfreight from 
Namibia to EU.                 

Transport to 
taxidermy 
workshop.                  

Final delivery to 
incoming agent in 
hunters country

Packing    
&     

Crating

Insurance 
coverage up 

to 2.000 
EURO per 

trophy

 Import           
VAT

Total   
amount

NOT INCLUDED 
• EU import veterinary inspec2on and cer2ficate, CVED : 250 EURO per hunter (no maBer number of trophies) 
• EU import custom clearance, terminal cost, handling: 190 EURO per hunter (no maBer number of trophies) 
• Bank charges and adm. cost is 2% of total invoice amount 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
• ALL INCLUSIVE prices are quoted in EURO   
• Minimum orders is 1.000 EURO 
• 50% deposit is required                                                                                                                    
• Pedestals, wooden frames, special habitats are calculated separately 
• Open mouth mounts is addi2onal surcharge 
• Half mounts is 65% of the price for Full Mount 
• Felt on skin is +15% of the price for tanning 
• The insurance covers trophy fee, "Dip & Pack" costs, shipping cost and taxidermy cost, total up to 2,000 EURO per trophy. Covers from 

date when our forwarding agent pick-up the trophy by the local  "Dip & Pack" taxidermist un2l delivery of the trophy to hunters 
broker. It’s possible to buy extra insurance cover, cost is 1% of insured amount 

• As delivery is to a non-EU country, there will be shipping to a incoming broker in hunters country with addi2onal local cost for custom 
clearance, VAT and delivery within the country. 

• Any import CITES permits required are the responsibility of the client. We offer to assist with this process 
• Due to the nature of the materials, First Class Trophy cannot be  held responsible for hair loss damage or any damage done to the 

hide in Africa



Species Taxidermy 
work

“DIP & PACK”     
Cleaning and 

export 
preparation of 

trophy.             
Export papers

Airfreight from 
Namibia to EU.                 

Transport to 
taxidermy workshop.                  

Final delivery to 
incoming agent in 
hunters country

Packing    
&     

Crating

Insurance 
coverage up 

to 2.000 
EURO per 

trophy

 Import           
VAT

Total          
amount

Baboon 1.410 79 870 300 212 39 35 2.644
Barbary Sheep 3.360 79 1.450 500 504 67 35 5.495
Blesbock, Common 2.690 79 1.160 400 404 56 35 4.424
Blesbock, White 2.690 79 1.160 400 404 56 35 4.424
Bontebock 2.690 130 1.160 400 404 57 35 4.475
Buffalo 8.860 130 2.900 1.000 1.329 145 35 13.399
Bushbock 1.750 79 1.015 350 263 44 35 3.186
Bushpig 1.750 79 1.015 350 263 44 35 3.186
Civet cat 940 130 870 300 141 34 35 2.150
Cheetah 3.360 130 1.160 400 504 65 35 5.254
Crocodile < 2,5 meter 2.820 230 1.305 450 423 61 35 4.874
Crocodile 2,5 -3 meter 3.090 230 1.595 550 464 67 35 5.480
Crocodile 3-4 meter 3.360 230 2.175 750 504 76 35 6.380
Crocodile 4 -5 meter 4.840 230 2.900 1.000 726 100 35 8.831
Damara Dik-dik 1.080 130 580 200 162 33 35 2.020
Duiker, Blue 1.280 79 580 200 192 34 35 2.200
Duiker, Grey 1.280 79 580 200 192 34 35 2.200
Giraffe POR POR POR POR POR POR POR POR
Eland 9.670 79 3.480 1.200 1.451 160 35 14.874
Elephant POR POR POR POR POR POR POR POR
Fallow Deer 3.630 79 1.450 500 545 70 35 5.809
Gemsbock/Oryx 4.170 79 1.740 600 626 79 35 6.729
Grysbock 1.210 79 580 200 182 34 35 2.119
Red Hartebeest 2.960 79 1.450 500 444 62 35 5.030
Hippo POR POR POR POR POR POR POR POR
Hyena 2.690 130 1.015 350 404 55 35 4.329
Impala 2.020 79 1.305 450 303 50 35 3.792
Jackall 770 79 725 250 116 30 35 1.754
Klipspringer 1.280 79 580 200 192 34 35 2.200
Kudu 5.110 79 3.480 1.200 767 107 35 9.578
Red Lechwe 2.560 130 1.305 450 384 57 35 4.471
Leopard 3.360 130 1.015 350 504 63 35 5.107
Lion Male 5.780 130 2.030 700 867 101 87 8.995
Lioness 5.000 130 1.160 400 750 83 87 7.210
Caracal/Lynx 2.150 130 725 250 323 46 87 3.461
Nyala 2.960 79 1.595 550 444 64 35 5.177
Oribi 880 130 725 250 132 32 35 1.934
Ostrich 3.360 79 2.030 700 504 73 35 6.081
Porcupine 1.200 79 580 200 180 33 35 2.107
Reedbuck, Common 2.160 79 1.160 400 324 50 35 3.808
Reedbuck, Mountain 2.160 79 1.015 350 324 49 35 3.662

Pricelist breakdown

First Class Trophy Taxidermy - 2024 
NAMIBIA  

ALL INCLUSIVE PRICE LIST (EURO)  
FOR HUNTERS LIVING IN USA AND CANADA  

FULL MOUNT 
INCLUSIVE  “DIP & PACK” IN NAMIBIA , EXPORT DOCUMENTS, VETERINARY INSPECTION,  

PACKING & CRATING, AIRFREIGHT FROM NAMIBIA INTO EU, EU IMPORT VAT, TRANSPORT TO FIRST CLASS TROPHY’S 
TAXIDERMY WORKSHOP, TAXIDERMY WORK, INSURANCE AND FINAL DELIVERY TO INCOMING AGENT                            

IN HUNTERS COUNTRY (i.e. NEW YORK, SAN FRANCISCO, DALLAS, VANCOUCER, MONTREAL etc.)



Rhebock, vaal 1.750 79 870 300 263 43 35 3.039
Rhino POR POR POR POR POR POR POR POR
Roan 4.170 79 1.740 600 626 79 35 6.729
Sable 4.170 79 1.740 600 626 79 35 6.729
Springbock, common 1.880 79 1.015 350 282 46 35 3.337
Springbock, golden 1.880 79 1.015 350 282 46 35 3.337
Springbock, white 1.880 79 1.015 350 282 46 35 3.337
Steenbock 1.150 79 870 300 173 36 35 2.342
Tsessebe 2.750 79 1.450 500 413 60 35 4.786
Warthog 1.750 79 870 300 263 43 35 3.039
Waterbuck 4.170 79 1.595 550 626 78 35 6.582
Wildebeest, Black      3.900 79 1.740 600 585 76 35 6.415
Wildebeest, Blue 3.900 79 1.740 600 585 76 35 6.415
Zebra, Hartmann's 4.430 130 1.740 600 665 83 67 7.114
Zebra, Burchells 4.430 79 1.740 600 665 82 67 7.063

Species Taxidermy 
work

“DIP & PACK”     
Cleaning and 

export 
preparation of 

trophy.             
Export papers

Airfreight from 
Namibia to EU.                 

Transport to 
taxidermy workshop.                  

Final delivery to 
incoming agent in 
hunters country

Packing    
&     

Crating

Insurance 
coverage up 

to 2.000 
EURO per 

trophy

 Import           
VAT

Total          
amount

NOT INCLUDED 
• EU import veterinary inspec2on and cer2ficate, CVED: 250 EURO per hunter (no maBer number of trophies) 
• EU import custom clearance, terminal cost, handling: 190 EURO per hunter (no maBer number of trophies) 
• Bank charges and adm. cost is 2% of total invoice amount 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
• ALL INCLUSIVE prices are quoted in EURO   
• Minimum orders is 1.000 EURO 
• 50% deposit is required                                                                                                                    
• Pedestals, wooden frames, special habitats are calculated separately 
• Open mouth mounts is addi2onal surcharge 
• Half mounts is 65% of the price for Full Mount 
• Felt on skin is +15% of the price for tanning 
• The insurance covers trophy fee, "Dip & Pack" costs, shipping cost and taxidermy cost, total up to 2,000 EURO per trophy. Covers from 

date when our forwarding agent pick-up the trophy by the local  "Dip & Pack" taxidermist un2l delivery of the trophy to hunters 
broker. It’s possible to buy extra insurance cover, cost is 1% of insured amount 

• As delivery is to a non-EU country, there will be shipping to a incoming broker in hunters country with addi2onal local cost for custom 
clearance, VAT and delivery within the country. 

• Any import CITES permits required are the responsibility of the client. We offer to assist with this process 
• Due to the nature of the materials, First Class Trophy cannot be  held responsible for hair loss damage or any damage done to the 

hide in Africa



Species Taxidermy 
work

“DIP & PACK”     
Cleaning and 

export 
preparation of 

trophy.             
Export papers

Airfreight from 
Namibia to EU.                 

Transport to 
taxidermy 
workshop.                  

Final delivery to 
incoming agent in 
hunters country

Packing    
&     

Crating

Insurance 
coverage up 

to 2.000 EURO 
per trophy

 Import           
VAT

Total          
amount

Baboon 110 79 125 50 17 16 35 382
Barbary Sheep 180 79 375 150 27 20 35 716
Blesbock, Common 130 79 250 100 20 18 35 531
Blesbock, White 130 79 250 100 20 18 35 531
Bontebock 130 130 250 100 20 18 35 583
Buffalo 340 130 500 200 51 23 35 1.079
Bushbock 140 79 250 100 21 18 35 543
Bushpig 140 79 125 50 21 17 35 417
Civet cat 140 130 125 50 21 17 35 468
Cheetah 130 130 125 50 20 17 35 457
Crocodile < 2,5 meter N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Crocodile 2,5 -3 meter N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Crocodile 3-4 meter N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Crocodile 4 -5 meter N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Damara Dik-dik 110 79 125 50 17 16 35 382
Duiker, Blue 130 79 125 50 20 17 35 405
Duiker, Grey 130 79 125 50 20 17 35 405
Giraffe N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Eland 340 79 500 200 51 23 35 1.028
Elephant POR POR POR POR POR POR POR POR
Fallow Deer 150 79 313 125 23 19 35 618
Gemsbock/Oryx 180 79 375 150 27 20 35 716
Grysbock 120 79 125 50 18 16 35 393
Red Hartebeest 140 79 375 150 21 19 35 669
Hippo POR POR POR POR POR POR POR POR
Hyena 140 130 125 50 21 17 35 468
Impala 140 79 275 110 21 18 35 568
Jackall 110 79 250 100 17 18 35 508
Kudu 180 79 500 200 27 21 35 842
Klipspringer 110 79 125 50 17 16 35 382
Red Lechwe 140 130 375 150 21 20 35 721
Leopard 210 130 250 100 32 19 35 676
Lion Male 340 130 500 200 51 23 87 1.131
Lioness 300 130 438 175 45 22 87 1.022
Caracal/Lynx 170 130 250 100 26 19 87 681
Nyala 150 79 313 125 23 19 35 618
Oribi 120 130 125 50 18 17 35 445
Ostrich N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A POR
Porcupine N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A POR

First Class Trophy Taxidermy - 2024 
NAMIBIA  

ALL INCLUSIVE PRICE LIST (EURO) 
FOR HUNTERS LIVING IN USA AND CANADA  

EUROPEAN MOUNT (skull on shield) 
INCLUSIVE  “DIP & PACK” IN NAMIBIA , EXPORT DOCUMENTS, VETERINARY INSPECTION,  

PACKING & CRATING, AIRFREIGHT FROM NAMIBIA INTO EU, EU IMPORT VAT, TRANSPORT TO FIRST CLASS TROPHY’S 
TAXIDERMY WORKSHOP, TAXIDERMY WORK, INSURANCE AND FINAL DELIVERY TO INCOMING AGENT                            

IN HUNTERS COUNTRY (i.e. NEW YORK, SAN FRANCISCO, DALLAS, VANCOUCER, MONTREAL etc.)

Pricelist breakdown



Reedbuck, Common 140 79 250 100 21 18 35 543
Reedbuck, Mountain 140 79 188 75 21 17 35 480
Rhebock, vaal 140 79 188 75 21 17 35 480
Rhino POR POR POR POR POR POR POR POR
Roan 170 79 375 150 26 19 35 704
Sable 170 79 375 150 26 19 35 704
Springbock, common 130 79 250 100 20 18 35 531
Springbock, golden 130 79 250 100 20 18 35 531
Springbock, white 130 79 250 100 20 18 35 531
Steenbock 130 79 125 50 20 17 35 405
Tsessebe 130 79 250 100 20 18 35 531
Warthog 140 79 188 75 21 17 35 480
Waterbuck 170 79 375 150 26 19 35 704
Wildebeest, Black      210 79 375 150 32 20 35 750
Wildebeest, Blue 210 79 375 150 32 20 35 750
Zebra, Hartmann´s N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Zebra, Burchells N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Species Taxidermy 
work

“DIP & PACK”     
Cleaning and 

export 
preparation of 

trophy.             
Export papers

Airfreight from 
Namibia to EU.                 

Transport to 
taxidermy 
workshop.                  

Final delivery to 
incoming agent in 
hunters country

Packing    
&     

Crating

Insurance 
coverage up 

to 2.000 EURO 
per trophy

 Import           
VAT

Total          
amount

NOT INCLUDED 
• EU import veterinary inspec2on and cer2ficate, CVED : 250 EURO per hunter (no maBer number of trophies) 
• EU import custom clearance, terminal cost, handling: 190 EURO per hunter (no maBer number of trophies) 
• Bank charges and adm. cost is 2% of total invoice amount 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
• ALL INCLUSIVE prices are quoted in EURO   
• Minimum orders is 1.000 EURO 
• 50% deposit is required                                                                                                                    
• Pedestals, wooden frames, special habitats are calculated separately 
• Open mouth mounts is addi2onal surcharge 
• Half mounts is 65% of the price for Full Mount 
• Felt on skin is +15% of the price for tanning 
• The insurance covers trophy fee, "Dip & Pack" costs, shipping cost and taxidermy cost, total up to 2,000 EURO per trophy. Covers from 

date when our forwarding agent pick-up the trophy by the local  "Dip & Pack" taxidermist un2l delivery of the trophy to hunters 
broker. It’s possible to buy extra insurance cover, cost is 1% of insured amount 

• As delivery is to a non-EU country, there will be shipping to a incoming broker in hunters country with addi2onal local cost for custom 
clearance, VAT and delivery within the country. 

• Any import CITES permits required are the responsibility of the client. We offer to assist with this process 
• Due to the nature of the materials, First Class Trophy cannot be  held responsible for hair loss damage or any damage done to the 

hide in Africa



Species Taxidermy 
work

“DIP & PACK”     
Cleaning and 

export preparation 
of trophy.             

Export papers  
Zero cost if paid  

D&P for skull/horn

Airfreight from 
Namibia to EU.                 

Transport to 
taxidermy 
workshop.                  

Final delivery to 
incoming agent in 
hunters country

Packing    
&     

Crating

Insurance 
coverage up 

to 2.000 
EURO per 

trophy

 Import           
VAT     

Zero cost 
if import 

VAT is paid 
for skull/

horn

Total          
amount

Baboon 150 0 125 50 23 16 0 313
Barbary Sheep 220 0 125 50 33 17 0 395
Blesbock, Common 300 0 125 50 45 18 0 488
Blesbock, White 300 0 125 50 45 18 0 488
Bontebock 300 0 125 50 45 18 0 488
Buffalo 680 0 375 150 102 25 0 1.182
Bushbock 170 0 125 50 26 16 0 337
Bushpig 270 0 125 50 41 17 0 453
Civet cat 140 0 125 50 21 16 0 302
Cheetah 340 0 250 100 51 19 0 660
Crocodile < 2,5 meter 1.010 0 500 200 152 30 0 1.691
Crocodile 2,5 -3 meter 1.080 0 625 250 162 32 0 1.899
Crocodile 3-4 meter 1.280 0 750 300 192 35 0 2.257
Crocodile 4 -5 meter 1.620 0 875 350 243 40 0 2.778
Damara Dik-dik 170 0 125 50 26 16 0 337
Duiker, Blue 170 0 125 50 26 16 0 337
Duiker, Grey 170 0 125 50 26 16 0 337
Giraffe 1.880 0 750 300 282 42 0 2.954
Eland 540 0 375 150 81 23 0 1.019
Elephant POR POR POR POR POR POR POR POR
Fallow Deer 190 0 188 75 29 17 0 423
Gemsbock/Oryx 340 0 250 100 51 19 0 660
Grysbock 170 0 125 50 26 16 0 337
Red Hartebeest 340 0 250 100 51 19 0 660
Hippo POR POR POR POR POR POR POR POR
Hyena 270 0 250 100 41 19 0 579
Impala 220 0 125 50 33 17 0 395
Jackall 160 0 125 50 24 16 0 325
Kudu 380 0 250 100 57 20 0 707
Klipspringer 170 0 125 100 26 16 0 337
Red Lechwe 220 0 250 100 33 18 0 521
Leopard 450 0 250 100 68 21 0 788
Lion Male 470 0 375 150 71 22 0 938
Lioness 400 0 250 100 60 20 0 730
Caracal/Lynx 150 0 188 75 23 17 0 377
Nyala 300 0 188 75 45 18 0 551
Oribi 160 0 125 50 24 16 0 325
Ostrich 270 0 188 75 41 18 0 516

First Class Trophy Taxidermy - 2024 
NAMIBIA  

ALL INCLUSIVE PRICE LIST (EURO) 
FOR HUNTERS LIVING IN USA AND CANADA  

TANNING OF FULL SKIN 
INCLUSIVE  “DIP & PACK” IN NAMIBIA , EXPORT DOCUMENTS, VETERINARY INSPECTION,  

PACKING & CRATING, AIRFREIGHT FROM NAMIBIA INTO EU, EU IMPORT VAT, TRANSPORT TO FIRST CLASS TROPHY’S 
TAXIDERMY WORKSHOP, TAXIDERMY WORK, INSURANCE AND FINAL DELIVERY TO INCOMING AGENT                            

IN HUNTERS COUNTRY (i.e. NEW YORK, SAN FRANCISCO, DALLAS, VANCOUCER, MONTREAL etc.)

Pricelist breakdown



Porcupine N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A NA POR
Reedbuck, Common 170 0 188 75 26 17 0 400
Reedbuck, Mountain 170 0 188 75 26 17 0 400
Rhebock, vaal 180 0 188 75 27 17 0 411
Rhino POR POR POR POR POR POR POR POR
Roan 340 0 250 100 51 19 0 660
Sable 340 0 250 100 51 19 0 660
Springbock, common 250 0 125 50 38 17 0 430
Springbock, golden 250 0 125 50 38 17 0 430
Springbock, white 250 0 125 50 38 17 0 430
Steenbock 140 0 125 50 21 16 0 302
Tsessebe 340 0 188 75 51 19 0 597
Warthog 220 0 125 50 33 17 0 395
Waterbuck 410 0 250 100 62 20 0 742
Wildebeest, Black      430 0 188 75 65 20 0 702
Wildebeest, Blue 430 0 188 75 65 20 0 702
Zebra, Hartmann's 500 130 188 75 75 22 67 981
Zebra, Burchells 500 79 188 75 75 21 67 930

Species Taxidermy 
work

“DIP & PACK”     
Cleaning and 

export preparation 
of trophy.             

Export papers  
Zero cost if paid  

D&P for skull/horn

Airfreight from 
Namibia to EU.                 

Transport to 
taxidermy 
workshop.                  

Final delivery to 
incoming agent in 
hunters country

Packing    
&     

Crating

Insurance 
coverage up 

to 2.000 
EURO per 

trophy

 Import           
VAT     

Zero cost 
if import 

VAT is paid 
for skull/

horn

Total          
amount

NOT INCLUDED 
• EU import veterinary inspec2on and cer2ficate, CVED : 250 EURO per hunter (no maBer number of trophies) 
            * There is no cost for custom clearance, airport handling, import du2es if already calculated for skull/horn 
• EU import custom clearance, terminal cost, handling: 190 EURO per hunter (no maBer number of trophies) 
• Bank charges and adm. cost is 2% of total invoice amount  

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
• ALL INCLUSIVE prices are quoted in EURO   
• Minimum orders is 1.000 EURO 
• 50% deposit is required                                                                                                                    
• Pedestals, wooden frames, special habitats are calculated separately 
• Open mouth mounts is addi2onal surcharge 
• Half mounts is 65% of the price for Full Mount 
• Felt on skin is +15% of the price for tanning 
• The insurance covers trophy fee, "Dip & Pack" costs, shipping cost and taxidermy cost, total up to 2,000 EURO per trophy. Covers from 

date when our forwarding agent pick-up the trophy by the local  "Dip & Pack" taxidermist un2l delivery of the trophy to hunters 
broker. It’s possible to buy extra insurance cover, cost is 1% of insured amount 

• As delivery is to a non-EU country, there will be shipping to a incoming broker in hunters country with addi2onal local cost for custom 
clearance, VAT and delivery within the country. 

• Any import CITES permits required are the responsibility of the client. We offer to assist with this process 
• Due to the nature of the materials, First Class Trophy cannot be  held responsible for hair loss damage or any damage done to the 

hide in Africa



Species Taxidermy 
work

“DIP & PACK”     
Cleaning and export 

preparation of 
trophy.             

Export papers       
Zero cost if paid  D&P 

for skull/horn

Airfreight from 
Namibia to EU.                 

Transport to 
taxidermy 
workshop.                  

Final delivery to 
incoming agent in 
hunters country

Packing    
&     

Crating

Insurance 
coverage up 

to 2.000 
EURO per 

trophy

 Import           
VAT     

Zero cost 
if import 
VAT is 

paid for 
skull/
horn

Total          
amount

Baboon 110 0 75 30 11 2 0 N/A
Barbary Sheep 150 0 75 30 15 2 0 242
Blesbock, Common 190 0 75 30 19 3 0 287
Blesbock, White 190 0 75 30 19 3 0 287
Bontebock 190 0 75 30 19 3 0 287
Buffalo 410 0 75 30 41 5 0 531
Bushbock 130 0 75 30 13 2 0 220
Bushpig 170 0 75 30 17 3 0 265
Civet cat 90 0 75 30 9 2 0 176
Cheetah 230 0 75 30 23 3 0 331
Crocodile < 2,5 meter N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Crocodile 2,5 -3 meter N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Crocodile 3-4 meter N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Crocodile 4 -5 meter N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Damara Dik-dik 110 0 75 30 11 2 0 198
Duiker, Blue 130 0 75 30 13 2 0 220
Duiker, Grey 130 0 75 30 13 2 0 220
Giraffe 1.080 0 375 150 108 16 0 1.579
Eland 340 0 75 30 34 4 0 453
Elephant POR POR POR POR POR POR POR POR
Fallow Deer 130 0 75 30 13 2 0 220
Gemsbock/Oryx 290 0 75 30 29 4 0 398
Grysbock 120 0 75 30 12 2 0 209
Red Hartebeest 210 0 75 30 21 3 0 309
Hippo POR POR POR POR POR POR POR POR
Hyena 140 0 75 30 14 2 0 231
Impala 140 0 75 30 14 2 0 231
Jackall 120 0 75 30 12 2 0 209
Kudu 230 0 75 30 23 3 0 331
Klipspringer 130 0 75 30 13 2 0 220
Red Lechwe 150 0 75 30 15 2 0 242
Leopard 300 0 75 30 30 4 0 409
Lion Male 310 0 75 30 31 4 0 420
Lioness 300 0 75 30 30 4 0 409
Caracal/Lynx 110 0 75 30 11 2 0 198
Nyala 220 0 75 30 22 3 0 320
Oribi 120 0 75 30 12 2 0 209
Ostrich 180 0 75 30 18 3 0 276

First Class Trophy Taxidermy - 2024 
NAMIBIA  

ALL INCLUSIVE PRICE LIST (EURO) 
FOR HUNTERS LIVING IN USA AND CANADA  

TANNING OF BACK-SKIN 
INCLUSIVE  “DIP & PACK” IN NAMIBIA , EXPORT DOCUMENTS, VETERINARY INSPECTION,  

PACKING & CRATING, AIRFREIGHT FROM NAMIBIA INTO EU, EU IMPORT VAT, TRANSPORT TO FIRST CLASS TROPHY’S 
TAXIDERMY WORKSHOP, TAXIDERMY WORK, INSURANCE AND FINAL DELIVERY TO INCOMING AGENT                            

IN HUNTERS COUNTRY (i.e. NEW YORK, SAN FRANCISCO, DALLAS, VANCOUCER, MONTREAL etc.)

Pricelist breakdown



Porcupine N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Reedbuck, Common 130 0 75 30 13 2 0 220
Reedbuck, Mountain 130 0 75 30 13 2 0 220
Rhebock, vaal 130 0 75 30 13 2 0 220
Rhino POR POR N/A POR POR POR POR POR
Roan 220 0 75 30 22 3 0 320
Sable 220 0 75 30 22 3 0 320
Springbock, common 140 0 75 30 14 2 0 231
Springbock, golden 140 0 75 30 14 2 0 231
Springbock, white 140 0 75 30 14 2 0 231
Steenbock 90 0 75 30 9 2 0 176
Tsessebe 210 0 75 30 21 3 0 309
Warthog 140 0 75 30 14 2 0 231
Waterbuck 270 0 75 30 27 4 0 376
Wildebeest, Black      210 0 75 30 21 3 0 309
Wildebeest, Blue 210 0 75 30 21 3 0 309
Zebra, Hartmann's 340 0 75 30 34 4 0 453
Zebra, Burchells 340 0 75 30 34 4 0 453

Species Taxidermy 
work

“DIP & PACK”     
Cleaning and export 

preparation of 
trophy.             

Export papers       
Zero cost if paid  D&P 

for skull/horn

Airfreight from 
Namibia to EU.                 

Transport to 
taxidermy 
workshop.                  

Final delivery to 
incoming agent in 
hunters country

Packing    
&     

Crating

Insurance 
coverage up 

to 2.000 
EURO per 

trophy

 Import           
VAT     

Zero cost 
if import 
VAT is 

paid for 
skull/
horn

Total          
amount

NOT INCLUDED 
• EU import veterinary inspec2on and cer2ficate, CVED : 250 EURO per hunter (no maBer number of trophies) 
            * There is no cost for custom clearance, airport handling, import du2es if already calculated for skull/horn 
• EU import custom clearance, terminal cost, handling: 190 EURO per hunter (no maBer number of trophies) 
• Bank charges and adm. cost is 2% of total invoice amount  

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
• ALL INCLUSIVE prices are quoted in EURO   
• Minimum orders is 1.000 EURO 
• 50% deposit is required                                                                                                                    
• Pedestals, wooden frames, special habitats are calculated separately 
• Open mouth mounts is addi2onal surcharge 
• Half mounts is 65% of the price for Full Mount 
• Felt on skin is +15% of the price for tanning 
• The insurance covers trophy fee, "Dip & Pack" costs, shipping cost and taxidermy cost, total up to 2,000 EURO per trophy. Covers from 

date when our forwarding agent pick-up the trophy by the local  "Dip & Pack" taxidermist un2l delivery of the trophy to hunters 
broker. It’s possible to buy extra insurance cover, cost is 1% of insured amount 

• As delivery is to a non-EU country, there will be shipping to a incoming broker in hunters country with addi2onal local cost for custom 
clearance, VAT and delivery within the country. 

• Any import CITES permits required are the responsibility of the client. We offer to assist with this process 
• Due to the nature of the materials, First Class Trophy cannot be  held responsible for hair loss damage or any damage done to the 

hide in Africa



Species Taxidermy 
work

“DIP & PACK”     
Cleaning and 

export 
preparation of 

trophy.             
Export papers      

Airfreight from 
Namibia to EU.                 

Transport to 
taxidermy 
workshop.                  

Final delivery to 
incoming agent in 
hunters country

Packing    
&     

Crating

Insurance 
coverage up 

to 2.000 
EURO per 

trophy

 Import           
VAT    

Total          
amount

Baboon 0 79 375 150 56 18 0 528
Barbary Sheep 0 79 500 200 75 20 0 674
Blesbock, Common 0 79 375 150 56 18 0 528
Blesbock, White 0 79 375 150 56 18 0 528
Bontebock 0 220 375 150 56 20 0 671
Buffalo 0 230 625 250 94 22 0 971
Bushbock 0 79 375 150 56 18 0 528
Bushpig 0 79 375 150 56 18 0 528
Civet cat 0 220 375 150 56 20 0 671
Cheetah 0 220 375 150 56 20 0 671
Crocodile < 2,5 meter 0 250 625 250 94 23 0 991
Crocodile 2,5 -3 meter 0 300 750 300 113 25 0 1.187
Crocodile 3-4 meter 0 350 875 350 131 27 0 1.383
Crocodile 4 -5 meter 0 400 1.000 400 150 29 0 1.579
Damara Dik-dik 0 79 375 150 56 18 0 528
Duiker, Blue 0 79 375 150 56 18 0 528
Duiker, Grey 0 79 375 150 56 18 0 528
Giraffe 0 250 875 350 131 26 0 1.282
Eland 0 79 625 250 94 21 0 819
Elephant 0 POR POR POR POR POR 0 POR
Fallow Deer 0 79 438 175 66 19 0 601
Gemsbock/Oryx 0 79 500 200 75 20 0 674
Grysbock 0 79 375 150 56 18 0 528
Red Hartebeest 0 79 375 150 56 18 0 528
Hippo 0 POR POR POR POR POR 0 POR
Hyena 0 220 375 150 56 20 0 671
Impala 0 79 375 150 56 18 0 528
Jackall 0 79 375 150 56 18 0 528
Kudu 0 79 625 250 94 21 0 819
Klipspringer 0 79 375 150 56 18 0 528
Red Lechwe 0 220 375 150 56 20 0 671
Leopard 0 220 375 150 56 20 0 671
Lion Male 0 220 625 250 94 22 0 961
Lioness 0 220 563 225 84 22 0 889
Caracal/Lynx 0 220 375 150 56 20 0 671
Nyala 0 79 438 175 66 19 0 601
Oribi 0 220 375 150 56 20 0 671
Ostrich 0 79 375 150 56 18 0 528
Porcupine 0 220 375 150 56 20 0 671

First Class Trophy Taxidermy - 2024 
NAMIBIA  

ALL INCLUSIVE PRICE LIST (EURO) 
FOR HUNTERS LIVING IN USA AND CANADA  

DIP & SHIP (no taxidermy work) 
INCLUSIVE  “DIP & PACK” IN NAMIBIA , EXPORT DOCUMENTS, VETERINARY INSPECTION,  

PACKING & CRATING, AIRFREIGHT, TAXIDERMY WORK, INSURANCE AND FINAL DELIVERY TO INCOMING AGENT                            
IN HUNTERS COUNTRY (i.e. NEW YORK, SAN FRANCISCO, DALLAS, VANCOUCER, MONTREAL etc.)

Pricelist breakdown



Reedbuck, Common 0 79 438 175 66 19 0 601
Reedbuck, Mountain 0 79 375 150 56 18 0 528
Rhebock, vaal 0 79 375 150 56 18 0 528
Rhino 0 POR POR POR POR POR 0 POR
Roan 0 79 500 200 75 20 0 674
Sable 0 79 500 200 75 20 0 674
Springbock, common 0 79 375 150 56 18 0 528
Springbock, golden 0 79 375 150 56 18 0 528
Springbock, white 0 79 375 150 56 18 0 528
Steenbock 0 79 375 150 56 18 0 528
Tsessebe 0 79 375 150 56 18 0 528
Warthog 0 79 375 150 56 18 0 528
Waterbuck 0 79 375 150 56 18 0 528
Wildebeest, Black      0 79 500 200 75 20 0 674
Wildebeest, Blue 0 79 500 200 75 20 0 674
Zebra, Hartmann´s 0 220 375 150 56 20 0 671
Zebra, Burchells 0 79 375 150 56 18 0 528

Species Taxidermy 
work

“DIP & PACK”     
Cleaning and 

export 
preparation of 

trophy.             
Export papers      

Airfreight from 
Namibia to EU.                 

Transport to 
taxidermy 
workshop.                  

Final delivery to 
incoming agent in 
hunters country

Packing    
&     

Crating

Insurance 
coverage up 

to 2.000 
EURO per 

trophy

 Import           
VAT    

Total          
amount

NOT INCLUDED 
• Handling fee, project management pr. hunter 300 EURO 
• Bank charges and adm. cost is 2% of total invoice amount  

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
• ALL INCLUSIVE prices are quoted in EURO   
• Minimum orders is 1.000 EURO 
• 50% deposit is required                                                                                                                    
• The insurance covers trophy fee, "Dip & Pack" costs, shipping cost, total up to 2,000 EURO per trophy. Covers from date when our 

forwarding agent pick-up the trophy by the local  "Dip & Pack" taxidermist un2l delivery of the trophy to hunters broker. It’s possible 
to buy extra insurance cover, cost is 1% of insured amount 

• There will be shipping to a incoming broker in hunters country with addi2onal local cost for custom clearance, VAT and delivery within 
the country. 

• Any import CITES permits required are the responsibility of the client. We offer to assist with this process 
• Due to the nature of the materials, First Class Trophy cannot be  held responsible for hair loss damage or any damage done to the 

hide in Africa


